
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030720-2023 

Contract

BP1011 - Design Team - Architect and Related Services
for Enterprise Hub

Broxtowe Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030720
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d41f  
Published 18 October 2023, 11:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Broxtowe Borough Council

Beeston

NOTTINGHAM

NG91AB

Email

procurement@broxtowe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159177777

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030720-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030720-2023
mailto:procurement@broxtowe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.broxtowe.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BP1011 - Design Team - Architect and Related Services for Enterprise Hub

Reference number

BP1011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71200000 - Architectural and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Broxtowe Borough Council (the Council) has awarded a contract to a design team
including architect service, principle designer services and related services for a new

http://www.broxtowe.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Enterprise Hub in Stapleford, Nottinghamshire. The Architect will lead a design team to
deliver the project up to RIBA Stage 4.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £165,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A design team including architect service, principle designer services and related services
for a new Enterprise Hub in Stapleford, Nottinghamshire. The Architect will lead a design
team to deliver the project up to RIBA Stage 4.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Until project finished



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016044

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 21 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Maber Associates Limited t/a Maber Architects

Nottingham

/Notice/016044-2023


Page 5 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Companies House

02007082

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £165,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Value excluding VAT: £80,000

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Mechanical & Electrical Engineer

Structural Engineers



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Broxtowe Borough Council

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T23:51:20+0000
	TCPDF




